## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE CARROLL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

The Carroll County Board of Supervisors will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, October 15, 2018 in the Board Meeting Room of the Carroll County Governmental Center, at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as practical, for the purpose of soliciting public comment pertaining to the consideration and discussion of amendment and/or repeal of Carroll County Code Section 235-21, as well as a consideration of the change of rate structure pertaining to mandatory non-user fees related to water. All members of the public are invited to attend and speak at the Public Hearing which will be located on the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor of the Carroll County Government Center in the Board Meeting Room.